

MINUTES

BE IT REMEMBERED that on the 18th day of September, 2017, the Honorable Commissioners Court of Uvalde County, Texas convened in the Commissioners' Courtroom of the Uvalde County Courthouse for a special meeting at 11:00 A.M. The following members were in attendance:

William R. Mitchell, *County Judge*Mariano Pargas Jr., *Commissioner #2*Jerry W. Bates, *Commissioner #3*Raul T. Flores, *Commissioner #4*Donna M. Williams, *County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Commissioner's Court*

Also present were County Attorney John P. Dodson, and District Clerk Christina Ovalle.

Commissioner Scheide was not present for this meeting.

1. Consider and act upon call to order:

The Honorable William R. Mitchell called the meeting of September 18, 2017 to order at 11:00 A.M.

2. Executive Session (Permitted by Section 551.071 and 551.74 Texas Government Code):

- a. Discuss Interlocal Agreement and Collection with Uvalde County Appraisal District.
- b. Discuss employment of tax collection attorney.

Began: <u>11:00 A.M</u> Ended: <u>12:00 P.M.</u>

3. Convene in regular session and take action, if any:

Motion by Commissioner Flores to enter into an Interlocal Agreement with Uvalde County Appraisal District, prepared by Uvalde County, with a clause adding a contract expiration date of September 30, 2018.

Seconded by Commissioner Pargas.

The motion carried (3-0).

No action taken on employment of tax collection attorney.

With no further business, the meeting of September 18, 2017 adjourned at 12:05 P.M.

COMMISSIONERS COURT ORDER

On this the	day of	, 2017, came to be heard the	Uvalde County
Commissio	oners Court Minutes of	f, 20, as prepared by	y the Clerk of
the Court.			
		the foregoing be recorded and entered for recor	
	COUNTY COMMISS	SIONERS COURT MINUTES, as required by la	aw. (ORDER
03-12-12)			
	APPROVED BY	•	
		William R. Mitchell, County Judge	
		, ,	
		Randy Scheide, Commissioner #1	
		Mariano Pargas, Jr., Commissioner #2	
		Jerry W. Bates, Commissioner #3	
		Raul T. Flores, Commissioner #4	
(SEAL)			
(SEAL)			
ATTEST:			
	Donna M. Williams, Ex-Officio Clerk of	County Clerk and the Commissioners Court of Uvalde County. Te	ex a s